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Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%)
Voters Cast: 9,466 of 66,572 (14.22%)

Election Summary Report

Wyandotte - Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Robert DeSana NON
Curtis G. Kile NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Wyandotte - City Council (Vote for 6)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Robert K. Alderman NON
Chris Calvin NON
Adriana Cerulla NON
Kaylyn Crayne NON
Daniel E. Galeski NON
Todd Hanna NON
Kelly Stec NON
Patrick J. Sutka NON
Write-in

Total Votes

Wyandotte - City Assessor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party
Theodore H. Galeski NON
Write-in

Total Votes

May 6, 2025
Wayne County, Michigan
OFFICIAL RESULTS
Election Day Absentee Total
1,032 3,021 4,053 / 20,706
Election Day Absentee Total
734 2,275 3,009
233 576 809
5 8 13
972 2,859 3,831
Election Day Absentee Total
1,032 3,021 4,053 /20,706
Election Day Absentee Total
526 1,659 2,185
573 1,736 2,309
528 1,655 2,183
502 1,421 1,923
408 1,354 1,762
571 1,704 2,275
706 2,326 3,032
619 1,892 2,511
14 25 39
4,447 13,772 18,219
Election Day Absentee Total
1,032 3,021 4,053 /20,706
Election Day Absentee Total
561 1,906 2,467
290 600 890
851 2,506 3,357

19.57%

78.54%
21.12%
0.34%

19.57%

11.99%
12.67%
11.98%
10.55%

9.67%
12.49%
16.64%
13.78%

0.21%

19.57%

73.49%
26.51%

5/15/2025 2:34:50 PM
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Wyandotte - City Clerk (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 1,032
Candidate Party Election Day
Lawrence S. Stec NON 826
Write-in 6
Total Votes 832

Absentee
3,021

Absentee
2,554

7

2,561

Wyandotte - City Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 1,032
Candidate Party Election Day
Todd M. Browning NON 777
Write-in 14
Total Votes 791

Absentee
3,021

Absentee
2,399

20

2,419

Total
4,053 /20,706

Total
3,380
13
3,393

Total
4,053 /20,706

Total
3,176
34
3,210

5/15/2025 2:34:50 PM

19.57%

99.62%
0.38%

19.57%

98.94%
1.06%

Redford Union School District - Building and Site Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 201
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 82
No 119
Total Votes 201

Absentee

1,729

Absentee
955

761

1,716

Total
1,930/ 20,466

Total
1,037
880
1,917

9.43%

54.09%
45.91%

Southgate Community School - Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 669
Candidate Party Election Day
Yes 483
No 185

Total Votes 668

Absentee
2,814

Absentee
1,596
1,198
2,794

Total
3,483 / 25,400

Total
2,079
1,383
3,462

13.71%

60.05%
39.95%
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Southgate Community School - Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Total
Times Cast 669 2,814 3,483 /25400 13.71%
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Total
Yes 501 1,729 2,230 64.36%
No 166 1,069 1,235 35.64%
Total Votes 667 2,798 3,465

Southgate Community School - Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day Absentee Total
Times Cast 669 2,814 3,483 /25400 13.71%
Candidate Party Election Day Absentee Total
Yes 490 1,591 2,081 60.11%
No 178 1,203 1,381 39.89%

Total Votes 668 2,794 3,462



