Page: 1 of 3 5/15/2025 2:34:50 PM

#### Election Summary Report May 6, 2025 Wayne County, Michigan OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precincts Reported: 24 of 24 (100.00%) Voters Cast: 9,466 of 66,572 (14.22%)

### Wyandotte - Mayor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		1,032	3,021	4,053 / 20,706	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Robert DeSana	NON	734	2,275	3,009	78.54%
Curtis G. Kile	NON	233	576	809	21.12%
Write-in		5	8	13	0.34%
Total Votes		972	2,859	3,831	

#### **Wyandotte - City Council (Vote for 6)**

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		1,032	3,021	4,053 / 20,706	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Carididate	Faity	Election Day	Absentee	TOtal	
Robert K. Alderman	NON	526	1,659	2,185	11.99%
Chris Calvin	NON	573	1,736	2,309	12.67%
Adriana Cerulla	NON	528	1,655	2,183	11.98%
Kaylyn Crayne	NON	502	1,421	1,923	10.55%
Daniel E. Galeski	NON	408	1,354	1,762	9.67%
Todd Hanna	NON	571	1,704	2,275	12.49%
Kelly Stec	NON	706	2,326	3,032	16.64%
Patrick J. Sutka	NON	619	1,892	2,511	13.78%
Write-in		14	25	39	0.21%
Total Votes		4,447	13,772	18,219	

### Wyandotte - City Assessor (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total
Times Cast		1,032	3,021	4,053 / 20,706 19.57
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total
Theodore H. Galeski	NON	561	1,906	2,467 73.49
Write-in		290	600	890 26.51
Total Votes		851	2,506	3,357

Page: 2 of 3 5/15/2025 2:34:50 PM

### Wyandotte - City Clerk (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		1,032	3,021	4,053 / 20,706	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Lawrence S. Stec	NON	826	2,554	3,380	99.62%
Write-in		6	7	13	0.38%
Total Votes		832	2,561	3,393	

### Wyandotte - City Treasurer (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		1,032	3,021	4,053 / 20,706	19.57%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Todd M. Browning	NON	777	2,399	3,176	98.94%
Write-in		14	20	34	1.06%
Total Votes		791	2,419	3,210	

### Redford Union School District - Building and Site Bond Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 7 of 7 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		201	1,729	1,930 / 20,466	9.43%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Yes		82	955	1,037	54.09%
No		119	761	880	45.91%
Total Votes		201	1,716	1,917	

## Southgate Community School - Bonding Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		669	2,814	3,483 / 25,400	13.71%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Yes		483	1,596	2,079	60.05%
No		185	1,198	1,383	39.95%
Total Votes		668	2,794	3,462	

Page: 3 of 3 5/15/2025 2:34:50 PM

# **Southgate Community School - Operating Millage Renewal Proposal (Vote for 1)**

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		669	2,814	3,483 / 25,400 13.	71%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Yes		501	1,729	2,230 64.	36%
No		166	1,069	1,235 35.	64%
Total Votes		667	2,798	3,465	

# Southgate Community School - Operating Millage Proposal (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Times Cast		669	2,814	3,483 / 25,400	13.71%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Absentee	Total	
Yes		490	1,591	2,081	60.11%
No		178	1,203	1,381	39.89%
Total Votes		668	2,794	3,462	